

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		Pace Construction		N.B. West Contracting		J.M. Marschuetz		Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.		M & H Concrete		AMCON Municipal Concrete		Krupp Construction		Gershenson Construction			
				UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
				PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$36.67	\$ 550.05	\$30.00	\$ 450.00	\$25.00	\$ 375.00	\$35.00	\$ 525.00	\$25.00	\$ 375.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$55.00	\$ 825.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00		
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$23,025.50	\$ 23,025.50	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	9380	\$0.50	\$4,690.00	\$1.30	\$ 12,194.00	\$2.50	\$ 23,450.00	\$1.30	\$ 12,194.00	\$3.00	\$ 28,140.00	\$2.75	\$ 25,795.00	\$2.35	\$ 22,043.00	\$1.30	\$ 12,194.00	\$3.00	\$ 28,140.00		
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$16.50	\$16.50	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01		
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	15784	\$1.50	\$23,676.00	\$1.35	\$ 21,308.40	\$1.35	\$ 21,308.40	\$1.35	\$ 21,308.40	\$2.50	\$ 39,460.00	\$1.65	\$ 26,043.60	\$4.75	\$ 74,974.00	\$1.35	\$ 21,308.40	\$3.00	\$ 47,352.00		
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	11830.5	\$75.00	\$887,287.50	\$51.00	\$ 603,355.50	\$51.84	\$ 613,293.12	\$51.00	\$ 603,355.50	\$54.84	\$648,784.62*	\$52.84	\$ 625,123.62	\$55.00	\$ 650,677.50	\$51.18	\$ 605,484.99	\$57.00	\$ 674,338.50		
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	374.8	\$85.00	\$31,858.00	\$100.00	\$ 37,480.00	\$125.00	\$ 46,850.00	\$100.00	\$ 37,480.00	\$131.00	\$ 49,098.80	\$125.00	\$ 46,850.00	\$98.00	\$ 36,730.40	\$55.00	\$ 20,614.00	\$100.00	\$ 37,480.00		
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	9850	\$3.00	\$29,550.00	\$0.01	\$ 98.50	\$0.01	\$ 98.50	\$0.01	\$ 98.50	\$0.01	\$ 98.50	\$0.01	\$ 98.50	\$0.02	\$ 197.00	\$2.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$1.00	\$ 9,850.00		
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	88767.3	\$3.00	\$266,301.90	\$1.02	\$ 90,542.65	\$0.95	\$ 84,328.94	\$1.02	\$ 90,542.65	\$1.00	\$ 88,767.30	\$0.95	\$ 84,328.94	\$1.00	\$ 88,767.30	\$1.10	\$ 97,644.03	\$1.20	\$ 106,520.76		
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	3	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$50.00	\$ 150.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	5.1	\$5,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,669.22	\$ 13,613.02	\$2,669.22	\$ 13,613.02	\$2,669.00	\$ 13,611.90	\$2,937.00	\$ 14,978.70	\$2,700.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$2,670.00	\$ 13,617.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,200.00		
502-11.78	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	13027	\$35.00	\$455,945.00	\$35.75	\$ 465,715.25	\$37.25	\$ 485,255.75	\$35.75	\$ 465,715.25	\$38.65	\$ 503,493.55	\$40.00	\$ 521,080.00	\$41.00	\$ 534,107.00	\$35.75	\$ 465,715.25	\$42.00	\$ 547,134.00		
502-11.99	Remove and Replace 6"-13" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement (Includes Curbs)	S.Y.	130	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$23.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$23.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$58.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$44.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$23.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$42.00	\$ 5,460.00		
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	978	\$1.00	\$978.00	\$1.15	\$ 1,124.70	\$1.10	\$ 1,075.80	\$1.15	\$ 1,124.70	\$1.50	\$ 1,467.00	\$1.20	\$ 1,173.60	\$2.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$1.15	\$ 1,124.70	\$2.00	\$ 1,956.00		
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	14	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$97.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,500.00		
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	1179	\$35.00	\$41,265.00	\$39.50	\$ 46,570.50	\$35.20	\$ 41,500.80	\$39.50	\$ 46,570.50	\$42.75	\$ 50,402.25	\$37.25	\$ 43,917.75	\$56.00	\$ 66,024.00	\$39.50	\$ 46,570.50	\$48.00	\$ 56,592.00		
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	9	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$49.00	\$ 441.00	\$65.00	\$ 585.00	\$49.00	\$ 441.00	\$50.00	\$ 450.00	\$72.00	\$ 648.00	\$65.00	\$ 585.00	\$49.00	\$ 441.00	\$70.00	\$ 630.00		
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	136	\$34.00	\$4,624.00	\$36.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$36.50	\$ 4,964.00	\$36.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$38.25	\$ 5,202.00	\$39.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$63.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$36.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,800.00		
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	68	\$36.00	\$2,448.00	\$39.50	\$ 2,686.00	\$37.25	\$ 2,533.00	\$39.50	\$ 2,686.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$39.50	\$ 2,686.00	\$66.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$39.50	\$ 2,686.00	\$52.00	\$ 3,536.00		
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	46	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$42.50	\$ 1,955.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$63.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$72.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$71.00	\$ 3,266.00		
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	48	\$18.00	\$864.00	\$13.00	\$ 624.00	\$21.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$13.00	\$ 624.00	\$18.00	\$ 864.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$27.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$13.00	\$ 624.00	\$15.00	\$ 720.00		
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	4037	\$20.00	\$80,740.00	\$24.00	\$ 96,888.00	\$19.50	\$ 78,721.50	\$24.00	\$ 96,888.00	\$25.75	\$ 103,952.75	\$21.25	\$ 85,786.25	\$31.75	\$ 128,174.75	\$24.00	\$ 96,888.00	\$23.00	\$ 92,851.00		
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$35,330.00	\$ 35,330.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$35,833.10	\$35,833.10	\$54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$105,052.24	\$ 105,052.24	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$73,475.00	\$ 73,475.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$243,336.00	\$ 243,336.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00		
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	3093	\$1.00	\$3,093.00	\$0.01	\$ 30.93	\$0.01	\$ 30.93	\$0.01	\$ 30.93	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$ 30.93	\$0.01	\$ 30.93	\$4.25	\$ 13,145.25	\$0.01	\$ 30.93		
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	67	\$25.00	\$1,675.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$1.00	\$ 67.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.67	\$30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$55.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,340.00		
806-45.09	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	32	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1.00	\$ 32.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.32	\$40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$28.00	\$ 896.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$30.00	\$ 960.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,600.00		
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$ 1,925,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,499,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,537,850.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,596,083.33</b>		<b>\$1,632,607.47**</b>		<b>\$ 1,639,184.19</b>		<b>\$ 1,742,578.88</b>		<b>\$ 1,747,585.12</b>		<b>\$ 1,767,297.20</b>		
												*Corrected from \$648,812.04											
												**Corrected from \$1,632,634.89											